


WILCOX COUNTY 

ATTRACTIONS 

EATERY 

LODGING HOSPITAL 

1   	AD’s Country Store	
     	8347 Highway 41 South, Coy, AL 36435
	 (334) 337-4621
2   	American Inn	
     	39 Camden Bypass, Camden, AL 36726
	 (334) 682-4555
3   	Antioch Baptist Church	
     	Highway 41 South, Camden, AL 36726
	 (334) 6824776
4   	Black Belt Treasures	
     	209 Claiborne Street, Camden, AL 36726
	 (334) 682-9878
5   	Blue Spoon Cooking & Catering	
     	211-A Claiborne Street, Camden, AL 36726
	 (334) 682-5503
6	 Cedar Lake Lodge
	 1403 Turkey Holloman Road Pine Apple AL 36768
	 (706) 621-0306
7   	Chilatchee Creek Campground	
     	2267 Chilatchee Creek Road, Alberta, AL 36720
	 (334) 573-2562
8   	Dale Masonic Lodge	
     	Intersection of Broad St. & Clifton St. 
	 GPS Coordinates: N31.99344, W-87.291283
9   	Dallas Soul Food	
     	224 Claiborne Street, Camden, AL 36726
	 (334) 682-4222
10  	East Pearl Chinese	
     	15 Claiborne Street, Camden, AL 36726
	 (334) 682-2121
11 	Gaines Ridge Dinner Club	
     	933 Highway 10 East, Camden, AL 36726
	 (334) 682-9707
12 	Gee’s Bend Ferry	
     	1001 Earl Hilliard Road, Camden, AL 36726
	 (334) 682-4334

13 	Gee’s Bend Quilt Collective	
     		PO Box 68., Boykin, AL 36723	
     		 (334) 573-2323
14 		Gee’s Bend Welcome Center	
    	 12021 County Road 29, Gee’s Bend, AL 36723	
     		 (334) 573-0020
15 	Hunters Run Pub & Grill	
     	43 Camden Bypass, Camden, AL 36726	
     	 (334) 682-5037 
16 	J. Paul Jones Hospital	
     	317 McWilliams Avenue, Camden, AL 36726	       
     	 (334) 682-4131
17 	Jackson’s Fried Chicken	
     	231 Claiborne Street, Camden, AL 36726	      
     	 (334) 682-9809
18 	Joe’s BBQ	
     	20 Highway 41 North, Camden, AL 36726	
     	 (334) 682-9616
19 	Keisha’s Snack Shack	
     	13181 Circle 29, Gees Bend, AL 36720	
     	 (334) 573-2007 
20 	Larry’s Drive In	
     	5 Camden Bypass, Camden, AL 36726	
     	 (334) 682-4069
21 	Maness’ Family Restaurant	
     	4833 Broad Street, Pine Hill, AL 36769	
     	 (334) 963-4441
22 	Millers-Ferry Campground	
     	111 East Bank Park, Camden, AL 36726	
     	 (334) 682-4191
23 	Miss Kitty’s Restaurant	
     	55 Highway 41 North, Camden, AL 36726	
     	 (334) 682-4665 

24 	Moore Academy at Pine Apple	
     	 Highway 10, Pine Apple, AL 36768	
     	 (334) 682-4575
25 	 Old School Truck Stop	
     	 13051 Highway 10 West, Pine Hill, AL 36769	
      	(334) 963-4307 
26 	 Piggly Wiggly Deli	
     	 12 Camden Bypass, Camden, AL 36726	
      	(334) 682-5332
27 	 Pine Hill Depot Museum	
     	 517 Oak Grove Street, Pine Hill, AL 36769
	 (334) 963-4351	
28 	 QV’s Deli	
      	51 Highway 41 North, Camden, AL 36726	        
      	(334) 682-9555
29 	 Robert’s Cabin	
     	 Downtown Pine Apple, AL 36768	        
      	(251) 746-2520
30 	 Roland Cooper State Park	
     	 285 Deer Run Drive, Camden, AL 36726	         
      	(334) 682-4838
31 	 Snow Hill Institute	
     	 Edwards Drive, Snow Hill, AL 36778	         
      	(334) 412-1163
32 	 Southern Inn Motel	
     	 40 Camden Bypass, Camden, AL 36726	
      	(334) 682-4148
33	 Wilcox Black Belt Hunting
	 8956 Highway 28, Catherine, Alabama 36728
	 (334) 343-6173
34 	 Wilcox County Courthouse	
     	 100 Broad Street, Camden, AL 36726	          
      	(334) 682-4625
35 	 Wilcox Female Institute Building	         
     	 Church Street, Camden, AL 36726	
	 (334) 682-4929

  3   Antioch Baptist Church	
     	 Highway 41 South, Camden, AL 3672
	 (334) 682-4776
  4   Black Belt Treasures	
     	 209 Claiborne Street, Camden, AL 36726
	 (334) 682-9878
  8   Dale Masonic Lodge	
     	 Intersection of Broad St. & Clifton St. 
	 GPS Coordinates: N31.99344, W-87.291283
12 	 Gee’s Bend Ferry	
     	 1001 Earl Hilliard Road, Camden, AL 36726
	 (334) 682-4334
13 	 Gee’s Bend Quilt Collective	
     	 PO Box 68., Boykin, AL 36723	
     	 (334) 573-2323

14 	 Gee’s Bend Welcome Center	
     	 12021 County Road 29, Gee’s Bend, AL 36723	
     	 (334) 573-0020
24 	 Moore Academy at Pine Apple	
     	 Highway 10, Pine Apple, AL 36768	
     	 (334) 682-4575
27 	 Pine Hill Depot Museum	
     	 517 Oak Grove Street, Pine Hill, AL 36769
	 (334) 963-4351
29 	 Robert’s Cabin	
     	 Downtown Pine Apple, AL 36768	        
     	 (251) 746-2520
30 	 Roland Cooper State Park	
     	 285 Deer Run Drive, Camden, AL 36726	         
     	 (334) 682-4838	

31 	 Snow Hill Institute	
     	 Edwards Drive, Snow Hill, AL 36778	         
     	 (334) 412-1163
33	 Wilcox Black Belt Hunting
	 8956 Highway 28, Catherine, Alabama 36728
	 (334) 343-6173
34 	 Wilcox County Courthouse	
     	 100 Broad Street, Camden, AL 36726	          
     	 (334) 682-4625
35 	 Wilcox Female Institute Building	         
     	 Church Street, Camden, AL 36726	
	 (334) 682-4929

15 	 Hunters Run Pub & Grill	
     	 43 Camden Bypass, Camden, AL 36726	
     	 (334) 682-5037
17 	 Jackson’s Fried Chicken	
     	 231 Claiborne Street, Camden, AL 36726	      
     	 (334) 682-9809 
18 	 Joe’ BBQ	
     	 20 Highway 41 North, Camden, AL 36726	
     	 (334) 682-9616
19 	 Keisha’s Snack Shack	
     	 13181 County Road 29, Gees Bend, AL 36720	
     	 (334) 573-2007
20 	 Larry’s Drive In	
     	 5 Camden Bypass, Camden, AL 36726	
     	 (334) 682-4069

  2  		American Inn	
    		 39 Camden Bypass, Camden, AL 36726
    		 (334) 682-4555
  6		 Cedar Lake Lodge
		 1403 Turkey Holloman Road Pine Apple AL 36768
		 (706) 621-0306
  7  		Chilatchee Creek Campground	
    		 2267 Chilatchee Creek Road, Alberta, AL 36720
		 (334) 573-2562
22 		 Millers-Ferry Campground	
     		 111 East Bank Park, Camden, AL 36726	
     		 (334) 682-4191

16 	J. Paul Jones Hospital	
     	317 McWilliams Avenue, Camden, AL 36726	       
     	 (334) 682-4131

21 	Maness’ Family Restaurant	
     	4833 Broad Street, Pine Hill, AL 36769	
     	 (334) 963-4441
23 	 Miss Kitty’ Restaurant	
     	 55 Highway 41 North, Camden, AL 36726	
     	 (334) 682-4665
25 	 Old School Truck Stop	
     	 13051 Highway 10 West, Pine Hill, AL 36769	
     	 (334) 963-4307
26 	 Piggly Wiggly Deli	
     	 12 Camden Bypass, Camden, AL 36726	
     	 (334) 682-5332	
28 	 QV’s Deli	
     	 51 Highway 41 North, Camden, AL 36726	        
     	 (334) 682-9555

  1   AD’s Country Store	
     	 8347 Highway 41 South, Coy, AL 36435
	 (334) 337-4621
  5   Blue Spoon Cooking & Catering	
     	 211-A Claiborne Street, Camden, AL 36726
	 (334) 682-5503
  9   Dallas Soul Food	
     	 224 Claiborne Street, Camden, AL 36726
	 (334) 682-4222
10	 East Pearl Chinese	
     	 15 Claiborne Street, Camden, AL 36726
	 (334) 682-2121
11 	 Gaines Ridge Dinner Club	
     	 933 Highway 10 East, Camden, AL 36726
	 (334) 682-9707

29 	 Robert’s Cabin	
     	 Downtown Pine Apple, AL 36768	        
      	 (251) 746-2520
30 	 Roland Cooper State Park	
     	 285 Deer Run Drive, Camden, AL 36726	         
      	(334) 682-4838
32 	 Southern Inn Motel	
     	 40 Camden Bypass, Camden, AL 36726	
     	 (334) 682-4148


